OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

02/26/2015
Call Order: 002
Description: COOS COUNTY SIGNAL UPGRADES
PCS/KEY NO: 17475
CONTRACT NO: 14783
HIGHWAY : VARIOUS HIGHWAYS (US-101)
COUNTY: C00S
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-S009(424)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 2
LOW: LTM INC, CENTRAL POINT,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 712,445.20
2ND: CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO, SHERWOOD,OR $ 828,282.00
3rd:
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO LTM INC DBA KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS ON
03/17/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

LTM INC DBA KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS $ 712,445.20
ANTICIPATED ITEMS

RAILROAD PROTECTIVE COSTS $ 5,000.00

SPECIALS, UTILITIES ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 7,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 24,935.58
ENGINEERING $ 81,881.89
TOTAL $ 826,262.67
Call Order: 003
Description: 15:EXIT 61(LOUSE CREEK)INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMNTS
PCS/KEY NO: 16062
CONTRACT NO: 14785
HIGHWAY : PACIFIC (I-5)
COUNTY: JOSEPHINE
FED/STATE 1ID.: NHPP-S001(456)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 4
LOW: JRT CONSTRUCTION LLC, OAKLAND,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 1,599,110.10
2ND: COPELAND PAVING INC, GRANTS PASS,OR $ 1,605,148.82
3RD: LTM INC, CENTRAL POINT,OR $ 1,616,105.27
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO JRT CONSTRUCTION LLC ON 03/07/2015 BY ODOT

HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

JRT CONSTRUCTION LLC $ 1,599,110.10
ANTICIPATED ITEMS

STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 17,500.00

SPECIALS, UTILITIES ADJUSTMENT $ 12,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 29,500.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 55,968.85
ENGINEERING $ 202,173.00
TOTAL $ 1,886,751.95

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 1 03/31/2015



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

02/26/2015
Call Order: 004
Description: OR126: CHICKAHOMINY CREEK TO POTERF CREEK
PCS/KEY NO: 18382
CONTRACT NO: 14781
HIGHWAY : FLORENCE-EUGENE (OR-126)
COUNTY: LANE
FED/STATE ID.: STP-S062(039)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 4
LOW: EUGENE SAND CONSTRUCTION INC, EUGENE,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 1,666,419.55
2ND: WILDISH CONSTRUCTION CO, EUGENE,OR $ 1,832,340.69
3RD: NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO, LYONS,OR $ 1,843,967.70
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO EUGENE SAND CONSTRUCTION INC ON 03/11/2015
BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

EUGENE SAND CONSTRUCTION INC $ 1,666,419.55
ANTICIPATED ITEMS

STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 51,000.00

AC SMOOTHNESS BONUS $ 26,000.00

AC ESCALATION $ 5,000.00

FUEL ESCALATION $ 15,000.00

PUBLIC OUTREACH $ 10,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 107,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 58,324.68
ENGINEERING $ 129,100.00
TOTAL $ 1,960,844.23
Call Order: 005
Description: OR22: MP 25.9 - WHITEWATER RD
PCS/KEY NO: 19212
CONTRACT NO: 14780
HIGHWAY : NORTH SANTIAM (OR 22)
COUNTY: MARION
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-S162(056)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 5
LOW: HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING INC, TERREBONNE,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 4,664,508.00
2ND: NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO, LYONS,OR $ 4,810,782.75
3RD: ROY HOUCK CONSTRUCTION LLC, SALEM,OR $ 4,838,296.28
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING INC ON

03/05/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING INC $ 4,664 ,508.00

ANTICIPATED ITEMS

STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 200,000.00

AC SMOOTHNESS BONUS $ 100,000.00

AC ESCALATION $ 50,000.00

FUEL ESCALATION $ 25,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 375,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 163,257.78
ENGINEERING $ 352,664.51
TOTAL $ 5,555,430.29

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 2 03/31/2015



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

02/26/2015
Call Order: 006
Description: US101: LINCOLN CITY ADAPTIVE SIGNAL CONTROL
PCS/KEY NO: 18320
CONTRACT NO: 14778
HIGHWAY : OREGON COAST (US-101)
COUNTY: LINCOLN
FED/STATE 1ID.: NHPP-S009(448)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 3
LOW: EC CO, PORTLAND,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 243,133.00
2ND: ELCON CORP, EVERETT,WA $ 267,478.00
3RD: CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO, SHERWOOD,OR $ 317,317.00
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO EC CO DBA ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CO ON

03/707/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

EC CO DBA ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CO $ 243,133.00

ANTICIPATED ITEMS

ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 0.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 8,509.65
ENGINEERING $ 57,526.00
TOTAL $ 309,168.65

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 3 03/31/2015



